NHM-31013(11)/232/2023-HRD-NHM-National Health Mission

1/486274/2024



OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR,

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ASSAM



Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 website :<u>https://nhm.assam.gov.in</u> phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id :<u>mdnrhmasm@gmail.com</u>

No:NHM-31013(11)/232/2023-HRD-NHM/11152

POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following candidates are hereby selected for engagement on contractual basis as District Consultant (Quality Assurance), NHM under the Administrative Control of the District Health Society of respective district. The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Fathers's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	Virgin Devi	GOLOKESHWAR NATH	C/O-GOLOKESHWAR NATHHouse No-176Village Town-GHAGUAPost Office-DIGARUPolice Station-SONAPURDistrict-Kamrup MetroState- ASSAMPin-782401,	District:Baksa BPHC:District HQ, Baksa HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
2	Jimi Moni Hazarika	Jiban Hazarika	C/O-Sourav NathHouse No-Village Town-Sonariati Post Office- RangachahiPolice Station-JengraimukhDistrict-MajuliState-AssamPin- 785104,	District:Barpeta BPHC:District HQ, Barpeta HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
3	Uditya Boruah	Jogendra Nath Boruah	C/O-Jogendra Nath BoruahHouse No-Village Town-BorbilPost Office- Ratanpur MiriPolice Station-JengraimukhDistrict-MajuliState-AssamPin- 785105,	District:Bongaigaon BPHC:Bongaigaon BPHC HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
4	Amit chakraborty	Ashi Chakraborty	C/O-Ashit ChakrabortyHouse No-Village Town-KholaibaktariPost Office- MatigaraPolice Station-MatigaraDistrict-Outside StateState-West BengalPin-734010,	District:Dhubri BPHC:Dhubri Urban HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
5	KUNDIL DUTTA	HEMANTA DUTTA	C/O-CO DR HEMANTA KUMAR DUTTAHouse No-WARD NO 14Village Town-LAKHIMPURPost Office-KHELMATIPolice Station- KHELMATIDistrict-LakhimpurState-ASSAMPin-787031,	District:Golaghat BPHC:District HQ, Golaghat HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
6	Debasish Bhuyan	Atul Bhuyan	C/O-Mr Atul Bhuyan House No-008Village Town-Jaluk Bari GaonPost Office-MorituniPolice Station-GaramurhDistrict-MajuliState-AssamPin- 785016,	District:Jorhat BPHC:District HQ, Jorhat HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)

N.B: The remuneration will be Rs.26,000 per month.

Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/232/2023-HRD-NHM/11153-11161 Copy To:

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

2. The Principal Secretary/ Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society of concerned district.

3. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.

- 4. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 5.All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam.
- 6. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of concerned district.

7. The DPMU, NHM of concerned district.

8. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister

9. Person concerned...

10. Office File.

 $\begin{array}{c} \mbox{Mission Director} \quad \checkmark \ , \\ \mbox{National Health Mission, Assam} \end{array}$